

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.231-232/2001@@  
CC  
(for preliminary hearing)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

QAMAR AHMAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and Office Report )

Date : 03/04/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H N Salve, S.G.  
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, adv.  
Mr. P Parmeswaran, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice. Tag with W.P.(C) Nos. 544 and 545 of 2000 and the batch of transfer petitions.  
Issue notice for stay. There shall be interim stay of proceedings in (i) Writ Petition No. 5384/2000 (MB) - Qamar Ahmad vs. U.O.I. Ors (pending before the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow); and (ii) Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 41/2000 - Yudhvir Singh Verma & Ors. vs. U.O.I. & Ors. (Pending before the High Court of Uttranchal at Nainital).

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master