

T.P.(C) No. 573-579 OF 2000

ITEM No.4

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.573-579 of 2000@@  
CC

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMBRISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( Office report on default )

With T.P. (C) No.274/2001 and T.P. (C) Nos.436-440/2001@@  
CC

( Office report on default )

Date : 08/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad,ASG.  
in all the matters Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in TP 573-579/2000: In-Person

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.  
  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor,Adv.  
Mr. Narender Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta,Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Vinay Singh,Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.  
  
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Chandra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranji Thomas,Adv.  
Mr. Arun Bhardwaj,Adv.

In TP 436-440/2001: Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

The office report on default stands superseded by a subsequent office report. No orders are required.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master