

f7

T.P.(C) No. 573-579 OF 2000
ITEM No.202 & 24

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.573-579/2000

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMBRISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay & directions)

(For Final Disposal)

With

T.P.(C) No.231-232/2001

T.P.(C) No.274/2001

(With appln. for stay & OR)

W.P(C)No.313/2001,

(With appln. for directions)(For final disposal)

W.P(C)No.321/2001

(With office report)

T.P.(C) No.436-440/2001

(With appln. for stay & OR)

W.P(C)No.545/2000

(With appln. for directions & urging addl. grounds & amendment
of prayer portion & impleading party)

W.P(C)No.601/2000

(for orders)

T.P.(C) No.81/2002

SLP(C)No.9959/2001

(With office report)

T.P.(C)Nos.601-603/2001

(With appln. for stay)

Date : 08/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S. Wasim Qadri,Adv. for
in TP 573-79 Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
231-232,274,436-40
& res.in WP 601

In TP 601-03 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.
 Mr. I.P. Singh,Adv.

In WP 601 Mr. Vasudeva Prasad,Sr.Adv.
 Dr, Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.
 Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj,Adv.
 Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

in WP 545 Mr.DN Goburdhan,Adv.

in SLP 9959 Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

in WP 313 Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
& rr. in TP 436-440 Mr. Yogesh Pachauri, Adv.
Mr. SK Verma, Adv.

in WP 321 In-person

in TP 81 Mr. Vinay Singh, Adv.
& res. in TP 573-79 Mr. RD Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in TP 573-579 In-person

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv. for
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Mr. TN Rao, Adv.

Mr. BB. Singh, Adv.

In WP 601 Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

In TP 231-32 Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.
436-440, WP 313 Mr. Mahesh Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.

R.No.1 in Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. for
TP 438 Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

State of MP Mr. SK Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. WA Nomani, Adv.

State of UP Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

In TP 601-03 &
WP 321, TP 436-40 Mr. S. Murlidhar, Adv.
321

State of Uttaranchal Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
In T.P.(C)Nos. 573-579/2000, 231-232, 274, @@
CC
436-440/2001, 81/2002 601-03/2001@@
CC

The transfer petitions are allowed.

In W.P.(C)No. 601,545/2000, 313,321/2001@@
CC

Tag along with the transferred cases @
T.P.(C)Nos. 573-579/2000 and batch.

In S.L.P.(C)No. 9959/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Leave granted.

Tag along with the transferred cases @
T.P.(C)Nos. 573-579/2000 and batch.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master

Signed order in transfer petitions is placed on
the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.573-579 OF 2000@@
CC

Union of India

Petitioner(s)

versus

Ambrish Kumar & Ors.

Respondent (s)

WITH

T.P.(C)Nos. 231-232/2001, 274/2001, 436-440/2001, 81/2002@@
AA
& 601-603/2001@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondents state that they have no objection if CMW No. 43880/2000, CMWP Nos. 46858/2000, 46615/2000, 43094/2000 pending before the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, CWJC Nos. 10648/2000, 10660/2000, 10229/2000 pending before the High Court of Judicature at Patna, Bihar, W.P. 5384/2000(M/B) pending before the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad Lucknow Bench, Lucknow, CMWP No. 41/2000 pending before the High Court of Uttranchal at Nainital, WP No. 47425/2000 pending before the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, CMWP 580/2001, CWP 635/2001, CMWP 648/2001, CWP 664/2001 & WP No.655/2001 pending before the High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital, CMWP 47408/2000 pending before the High Court of

-2-

Judicature at Allahabad, WP No. 5767(M/B)/2001, WP 1072(M/B)/2001 & CMWP 17695/2001 pending before the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow be transferred to this Court. Ordered as prayed.

The Transfer Petitions are, accordingly, allowed.

.SP1

.....J
(V.N.Khare)

New Delhi,
March 08,2002.

.....J
(Ashok Bhan)